PRINTED: 05/06/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G051	B. WING			04	1 /22/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINGS ROAD HOME			30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 09 LAURA SPRINGS DR ALISBURY, NC 28144		TENEVE I
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 227	CFR(s): 483.440(c)(4) The individual program objectives necessary to	n plan states the specific to meet the client's needs, mprehensive assessment	W	227			
	Based on observation interview the person of have sufficient training for 3 of 4 sampled client findings are: A. The PCP for client to address exercise. For every context specified a weight healthy diet. Further reprogress note revealed encourage increased properties and the client #1. Review of nuclient #1. Review of nuclient #1 revealed the context for the cont	client #1 on 4/21/21 gress note dated 11/9/20 loss, 1800 calorie, heart eview of the 11/2020 If the recommendation to obysical activity as ele. Subsequent record al body weight available for arsing assessments for client to weigh 190 lbs in 20. cords for client #1 on P dated 8/14/19. Review aled no training objective elercise. In facility qualified			MAY 1 2 2021 Lic. & Cert. Section W - 227 A, B, C A team meeting will be held to disconsisted and weight management The Habilitation Specialist will instaff on the results of the team mandal The Qualified Professional will reperson Centered Plans to reflect team meeting. The clinical team monitor through Interaction Assess 2 times a week for a period of one then, on a routine basis to ensure relevant to exercise and weight mare being implemented. In the futhe Qualified Professional will ensure Person Centered Plans contain interventions to address client near the contain th	scuss vant to t. service eeting vise th the will ssmen e mont e need nanage irther sure	e ts h

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Director of Operations

5/10/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G051	B. WING			04	/22/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINGS ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 309 LAURA SPRINGS DR SALISBURY, NC 28144	E			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	프랑이 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	N SHOULD BE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	verified client #1 shou address the recomme increased physical act. B. The PCP for client to address exercise. If Review of records for nutritional assessment the 2/2020 nutritional assessment the 2/2020 nutritional arevealed the client to videsired body weight or review of the 2/2029 nutrevealed: Client #4 is a weight range and is not evidenced by a BMI of revealed client #4 has additional weight gain time. Additional review assessment revealed a change was ordered on whole consistency, we cholesterol diet. Continued review of realization and set plureview of client #4's PCP reverselative to household consistency with the interies prescribed a restricted Continued interview with the interies prescribed a restricted Continued interview with #4 could benefit from a	ued interview with the QIDP Id have a program to ndation of the need for tivity. #4 failed to include training for example: client #4 revealed a tated 2/17/20. Review of assessment for client #4 weigh 208.8 lbs with a f 128-156 lbs. Continued utritional assessment above his desired body of the desired body of the desired body of the 2/2020 nutritional as recommended diet in 1/10/21 for client #4 of a light loss 1800 calorie, low cords for client #4 on P dated 2/24/20. Review alled training objectives hores, rate of eating, ace setting. Continued cord revealed no training ercise or physical activity. Im QIDP verified client #4 ed diet due to weight gain. the QIDP revealed client	W	227				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	20 (20	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G051	B. WING_		04	/22/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINGS ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 309 LAURA SPRINGS DR SALISBURY, NC 28144		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	the 2/2021 nutritional revealed the client to body weight of 135-14 revealed client #6 is a range, is currently obe ground consistency, whealthy, thin liquid dial Additional review reveencourage increased developmentally feasilincluded client #6 has months and has eleva Interview with the interintellectual disabilities 4/22/21 verified client exercise goal. Continuverified client #6 shoul address the recommer increased physical act PROGRAM IMPLEME CFR(s): 483.440(d)(1) As soon as the interdisformulated a client's in each client must receive treatment program continurventions and serviand frequency to support the support of the	t #6 failed to include ercise. For example: client #6 revealed a t dated 2/16/21. Review of assessment for client #6 weigh 185 lbs with a desired 15 lbs. Continued review bove the desired weight ese and a diet change of reight loss 1800 low heart betic diet is recommended. aled the need to continue to obysical activity as ole. Additional comments gained 14.5 lbs in 11 ted glucose. Tim facility qualified professional (QIDP) on #6 did not have a current used interview with the QIDP d have a program to notation of the need for ivity. NTATION Table 18 reveiew has dividual program plan, re a continuous active issisting of needed ces in sufficient number out the achievement of the	W 24		trained ‡1, #4,	6/21/21
	objectives identified in plan.	me manada program				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G051	B. WING		04/	22/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINGS ROAD HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 309 LAURA SPRINGS DR SALISBURY, NC 28144				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 249	Continued From page	3	W 249	Continued from page 3:		6/21/21	
	Based on observation review, the interdisciple consistent intervention identified in the person 3 of 4 sampled clients non-sampled clients (# are: A. The team failed to e objectives were impler client #2. For example 1. The team failed to in objective for client #2. Observation in the grop PM revealed client #2 meal. Continued obset to sit in his wheelchair table and for staff B to Further observation re #2 the dinner meal with the client to feed himsel Review of records for crevealed a PCP dated #2's PCP revealed the communication, brush and leisure. Continued training objective to as an implementation data review revealed client with a procedure of: St	centered plans (PCPs) for (#1, #2 and #4) and 2 #3 and #5). The findings ensure 2 of 4 training mented as prescribed for implement a feeding up home on 4/21/21 at 5:05 to participate in the dinner envation revealed client #2 at the end of the dining sit beside client #2. Evealed staff B to feed client hout offering any option to elf. Client #2 on 4/22/21 1/25/21. Review of client objectives relative to teeth, assist with feeding direview of client #2's sist with feeding revealed e of 9/20/19. Further #2 will assist with feeding aff will scoop client #2's ce clients hand over staff's		Implementation of Behavior Supp will be monitored 2 times a week period of one month then on a rot basis through Interaction Assessing completed by the clinical team. The team will also monitor through assessments and observation to all chimes/alarms included in Beh Support Plans are available and it working order. In future the Quality Professional will ensure staff are to implement Person Centered Plant Professional will be trained by the Hab Specialist and Qualified Professional Client #2 training programs for earliesure. Implementation of Client eating and leisure objectives, will monitored 2 times a week for a person month then on a routine basis Interaction Assessments and Mea Assessments completed by the client ensure staff are trained to imprinterventions in Person Centered as prescribed.	for a utine ments he clinic avior n good fied trained an as be eriod of a throughlitime inical ssional lement	6/21/21 d	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G051	B. WING			4/22/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINGS ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 309 LAURA SPRINGS DR SALISBURY, NC 28144	1 0	4/22/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	Subsequent review of revealed if client #2 re several attempts, staff #2. A review of prescri revealed training is to dinner meal with five timeal. Interview with the interfeeding objective remainterview with the interfeeding objective should as prescribed during the second of client #2. Observations in the growing 7:00 AM to 8:00 AM rewheelchair in the living and holding a sippy curevealed client #2 to rearea unengaged in any until 8:05 AM. Observation from 8:15 and held football and Review of records for corevealed a PCP dated of client #2 to sit in a rectification of the second of client #2 to communication, brusfeeding and leisure. Resobjective revealed whe staff will offer two or modient #2 to choose between the second of client #2 to choose between the second of the second of client #2 to choose between the second of the second of client #2 to choose between the second of the second of client #2 to choose between the second of the second of client #2 to choose between the second of the sec	client #2's feeding objective fuses hand over hand after fivill assist in feeding client bed training frequency occur at the breakfast and rials conducted at each rim QIDP verified client #2's ains current. Continued im QIDP verified client #2's ains current ed implemented im QIDP verified client #2's ald have been implemented the dinner meal. Implement a leisure Oup home on 4/22/21 from vealed client #2 to sit in his is room, facing the window p. Continued observations from in the living room or leisure or program activity faction at 8:05 AM revealed #2 to the medication closet medication. Further AM to 9:45 AM revealed ner in the living room with d to fall asleep. Selient #2 on 4/21/21 1/25/21. Continued review alled the objectives relative sh teeth, assist with eview of client #2's leisure in enjoying leisure time,	W2	249			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	34G051	B. WING_			04/	22/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAURA SPRINGS ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 309 LAURA SPRINGS DR SALISBURY, NC 28144			22/2021	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
Interview with the interdisabilities professional #2's training objectives should have been offer prescribed in the training. B. The team failed to be relative the behavior straining example: Observation in the ground AM revealed client #1 to hallway bathroom of the observation revealed control bedroom after his shown revealed client #1 to reach the exit his bedroom after his bedroom at 8:03 observation revealed client #1 to reach the exit his bedroom at 8:03 observation revealed control to hi	room, at the dining room is leisure time. Im qualified intellectual and (QIDP) confirmed client are current and client #2 red leisure options as any objective. The support plan (BSP) were ribed for client #1. For the support plan (BSP) were ribed for client #1. For the support plan (BSP) were ribed for client #1. For the support plan (BSP) were ribed for client #1. For the support plan (BSP) were ribed for client #1. For the support plan (BSP) were ribed for client #1. For the support plan (BSP) were ribed for client #1. For the support plan (BSP) were ribed for client #1 to return to his wer. Further observation main in his room until 7:55 to take a shower in a back the group home. Continued lient #1 to remain in his support plan (BSP) and to return the support plan (BSP) and to return the support plan (BSP) and to return the support plan (BSP) and the support plan (BSP) are support plan (BSP) and the support plan (BSP) and the support plan (BSP) are support plan (BSP) and the support plan (BSP) are support plan (BSP) and the support plan (BSP) are support plan (BSP) and the support plan (BSP) are support plan	W2	49				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	2	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G051	B. WING			04	/22/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINGS ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 309 LAURA SPRINGS DR SALISBURY, NC 28144	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	encourage and suppo activities of daily living procedures of the BSF social interaction, praising procedures of the BSF social interaction, praising procedures of the BSF social interaction, praising procedures with the intersection of the social interaction, praising procedure with the intersection of the social interaction of the social interaction. Continued interaction of the social interaction of the	realed the need for staff to rt client #1's participation in a. A review of reinforcement of revealed client #1 enjoys are and attention. Tim QIDP verified client #1 red opportunities to regactivities outside of his 22/21 survey observation erview with the interim QIDP of was not followed with not retreatment opportunities 4/22/21. The survey observation erview of the client #4. For the property plan (BSP) were ribed for client #4. For the property of the client's the current BSP interventions to include: a the bedroom door to alert	Wa	249			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTIONS		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G051	B. WING			04	1/22/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINGS ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRES 309 LAURA SPR SALISBURY, N		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EAC	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E IS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	the monitor in client ## it was used for another moved into the facility the HM on 4/21/21 ver bedroom door chime. facility HM verified clie close staff supervision improper care of clothic Interview with the interverified a chime should client #4's bedroom do BSP for the client. Co interim QIDP verified of been implemented as implementing intervent by the interdisciplinary behavior management D. The team failed to relative the behavior so implemented as prescri example: Observations in the gro revealed an alarm on t #3. Continued observa alarm to sound with the client #3 or staff from the Review of records for or revealed a PCP dated of records for client #3 9/26/19 with identified to refusal, property destru self injurious behavior,	lity HM on 4/21/21 revealed 4's bedroom did not work as a client before client #4. Continued interview with rified client #4 had no Further interview with the ent #4 continued to need a due to behaviors related to ing. Firm QIDP on 4/22/21 de have been placed on for as prescribed in the not interview with the estient #4's BSP had not prescribed by not be as needed to support it in procedures identified at team as needed to support it in procedures identified at team as needed to support plan (BSP) were ribed for client #3. For the bedroom door of client action revealed no chime or the entering or exiting of the client's bedroom. Silient #3 on 4/22/21 and 3/2/21. Continued review revealed a BSP dated target behaviors of activity action, verbal aggression, physical aggression, de inappropriate touching of	W2	49			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	65 85	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G051	B. WING			04	1/22/2021
Ver Westerness	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINGS ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, C 309 LAURA SPRING SALISBURY, NC			7 8 2 4 4 5 1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH C	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ÆFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	revealed the client to in inappropriate sexual door alert is placed or staff he is entering and. Interview with client #3 door chime on his bed and he thought it need interview with client #3 door chime had not we used for staff to monite. Interview with the facil he was unaware the bewas unaware the bewas not working. Confacility HM revealed he to have the door chime Further interview with schime was needed due relative to inappropriat interim QIDP verified the door of client #3 should behavior plan. E. The team failed to enthe behavior support primplemented as prescribed as prescribed and alarm on the growth of the provided and alarm on the growth of the sound with the client #5 or staff from the Review of records for constructions.	nave a history of engaging all touching of other males; A the bedroom door to alert dexiting his bedroom. Bon 4/21/21 revealed the room door was not working led batteries. Continued a revealed the bedroom orked in a while and was or him. By HM on 4/21/21 revealed edroom chime for client #3 tinued interview with the expected would submit a work order to behaviors of client #3 the facility HM revealed the expected to behaviors of client #3 the touch. Interview with the ne chime on the bedroom do be implemented as in the land (BSP) were libed for client #5. For the bedroom door of client ation revealed no chime or the entering or exiting of the client's bedroom. Significant work order to be a continued review revealed a BSP dated	W	49			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	8 8	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G051	B. WING_		04	/22/2021
0/40 - MEXICE PARTICIPATION OF THE	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINGS ROAD HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 309 LAURA SPRINGS DR SALISBURY, NC 28144			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	non-compliance, tantraggression, property of inappropriate behavior review of client #5's B demonstrated recurring approaching people and inappropriate physical placed on the bedroomentering and exiting his linterview with the facility has not working. Compactified the was unaware the bown was not working. Compactified the was unaware the bown was not working. Compactified the was not working. Compactified the was needed due relative to inappropriate interim QIDP verified the door of client #5 should prescribed in the behavior of client #5 should prescribed in the behavior of the behavior of the behavior must never be an active treatment production of the property of the standard of the standa	destruction, socially rand AWOL. Further SP revealed client #5 has g problems with a dattempting to make contact. A door alert is a door to alert staff he is sedroom. Ity HM on 4/21/21 revealed edroom chime for client #5 tinued interview with the example would submit a work order to batteries changed. The facility HM revealed the example to behaviors of client #5 to behavior of the bedroom to be implemented as the word of the implemented as the property of the client to the set of the client to the set of the client to	W 28	W - 288 A team meeting will be held to dis Client #4 misuse of soap and toot The Habilitation Specialist and Qu	hpaste. Italified Iff on the Qualified Italified Italifi	e ed ss

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		34G051	B. WING_			0.4	/22/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINGS ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 309 LAURA SPRINGS DR SALISBURY, NC 28144	DE	1 04	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Continued observation (#1, #3, #4, #5, #6) to wash their hands before observations revealed #5, #6) to enter the kit provided a few drops of each client. Additional clients to enter the half their hands then exist to Subsequent observations using his toothpaste, it when he needs to use Review of records for the revealed a person center 2/24/20. Review of cliebehavioral support plant Review of the BSP for behaviors of physical as inappropriate food acquestruction. Further revealed hand soap frof the group home are counter. Continued intrevealed hand soap processors as the support plant for the group home are counter. Continued intrevealed hand soap processors as the support plant for the group home are counter. Continued intrevealed hand soap processors as the support plant for the group home are counter. Continued intrevealed hand soap processors as the support plant for the group home are counter. Continued intrevealed hand soap processors as the support plant for the group home are counter. Continued intrevealed hand soap processors as the support plant for the group home are counter. Continued intrevealed hand soap processors as the support plant for the group home are counter. Continued intrevealed hand soap processors as the support plant for the group home are counter.	evealed both hallway thy to have no hand soap. The revealed various clients the prompted by staff to the dinner. Further It various clients (#1, #3, #4, then area where staff A to hand soap into the hands that hall be be stored on the dinner of the dinne	W2	188			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL' A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G051	B. WING			04	/22/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINGS ROAD HOME			30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D9 LAURA SPRINGS DR ALISBURY, NC 28144		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	supervision. Interview with interim of disability professional hand soap in the facility kitchen. The QIDP su #4's toothpaste should medication room as not been implemented to a use of hygiene product DRUG ADMINISTRAT CFR(s): 483.460(k)(1) The system for drug and that all drugs are admit the physician's orders. This STANDARD is not Based on observation interview, the facility fawere administered with non-sampled client (#5) Observation in the ground AM revealed client #9 to tablet form, to be hand over hand assistate Further observation review with all medications in the client #9 to take all medications on 4.	qualified intellectual (QIDP) on 4/22/21 revealed ty should not be kept in the bsequently verified client if not be kept locked in the oformal interventions have address the inappropriate its by client #4. ION dministration must assure nistered in compliance with of met as evidenced by: , record review and illed to assure all drugs nout error for 1 i). The finding is: up home on 4/22/21 at 9:00 to participate in morning ion. Continued lication administration for rescribed medications, in punched by the client with ance into a medication cup. vealed staff E to mix yogurt the medication cup and dications whole in yogurt. //22/21 for client #9 ers dated 2/5/21. Review	W3	368	W - 368 The nurse will in-service staff on the physicians order for Client #5 med Implementation of Client #5 physicorders for medications, will be moderated to a period of one then on a routine basis through Medication observation Assessme completed by the clinical team. In the Qualified Professional will ensistaff are trained to administer med as prescribed by physician orders.	dication cian pnitored month ents future ure lications	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
		34G051	B. WING			04	/22/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINGS ROAD HOME			30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 09 LAURA SPRINGS DR ALISBURY, NC 28144		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 368	applesauce, pudding facility nurse on 4/22/2	#9 should be crushed with or yogurt. Interview with the 21 verified client #9 should a the form of a pill or tablet, in orders.	W:				6/21/21
	and teach clients to us choices about the use hearing and other com and other devices ider	sh, maintain in good repair, se and to make informed of dentures, eyeglasses, imunications aids, braces,			W – 436 A, B The Qualified Professional will in-s staff to report to nursing and the Q Professional anytime adaptive equ is broken or not available. The n ensure the glasses are repair and for Client #4 and Client #3. The cl team will monitor through routine observations and Interaction Asset that Client #3 and #4 eyeglasses a	al will in-service and the Qualified ptive equipment. The nurse will pair and available 3. The clinical routine ion Assessment glasses are	
	This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview and record review, the facility failed to ensure adaptive available, in good repai worn as prescribed. In Qualified Professional versions, interview and record equipment is available,		worn as prescribed. In the future to Qualified Professional will ensure a equipment is available, in good reprimplemented as prescribed.	he adaptiv			
	4/21-22/21 survey reversarious activities in the playing basketball, part and clean up, wiping the dining area, launding	cicipating in the dinner meal e dining table, sweeping , participating in on and leisure activity. At ations did the surveyor					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	4 4 5	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
	34G051		B. WING_		0	4/22/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINGS ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 309 LAURA SPRINGS DR SALISBURY, NC 28144		7/25/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Review of the records revealed a person cer 2/24/20. Review of Pot for glasses to help with records revealed clienthis glasses but is encorprevent further eye dactient #4's record revecompleted on 2/3/20. records revealed a vis and difficulty seeing difficulty see	for client #4 on 4/21/21 tered plan (PCP) dated CP revealed a prescription in focus. Further review of it #4 is able to see without buraged to wear them to mage. Additional review of aled an eye exam Subsequent review of ion diagnosis of myopia stant objects clearly. Ity nurse on 4/21/21 or client #4 had been insure how long they had ed interview with the facility is unaware until the current if signasses had been ew with the facility nurse ses should have been iter they were broken due ensure timely repairs or glasses for client #3. For oup home throughout the aled client #3 to engage in group home such as izale activity, dinner and kitchen floor, medication in phone call and to our classes. At no point if the surveyor observe is to wear eyeglasses.	W	36		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G051	B. WING _		04.	/22/2021
LAURA S	PRINGS ROAD HOME	STEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 309 LAURA SPRINGS DR SALISBURY, NC 28144		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	- T	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	3/2/21. Review of clie prescription for eyegla the PCP revealed clien glasses to help focus and encouraged to wear the Further review of recoveyeglasses are kept whas a soft cloth to clear review of client records consult dated 1/30/20. consult revealed catarnesotropia and right am Interview with the facility revealed eyeglasses for broken and she was unbeen broken. Continuourse revealed she was survey date that client broken. Further interview repaired or replaced and to a prescribed need. C. The facility failed to client #2 was in good recovered to the provided continued observations or with staff assistance with Continued observations or #2's feet to hang off the	attered plan (PCP) dated ant #3's PCP revealed a asses. Continued review of ant #3 currently wears his eyes and should be attered plan (PCP) was and should be attered as a case and he are them with. Additional as revealed a medical Review of the 1/2020 act in both eyes, right blyopia. Atty nurse on 4/21/21 for client #3 had been assure how long they had add interview with the facility as unaware until the current the state of the wear should have been atter they were broken due. The season of the wheel client #2 to ambulate and client #2 to ambulate and client #2 throughout a 4/21-22/21 revealed client to foot rests of the wheel wear socks with no shoes. Client #2's wheelchair.	W 4	W – 436 C A new wheelchair has been order Client #2. The existing wheelchair repaired on 5/5/21. The Habilitation Specialist and Qualified Profession in-service the staff to ensure Client wears shoes and uses foot rests. Implementation of Client #2 recommendation for foot rests and wearing shoes when in his wheeled or ambulation, will be monitored 2 a week for a period of one month a routine basis through Interaction Assessments and routine observation in the future the Qualified Profession will ensure adaptive equipment is in good repair and implemented as prescribed.	red for ir was on in the state of times then on intions.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G051	B. WING			04/22/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINGS ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 309 LAURA SPRINGS DR SALISBURY, NC 28144	IP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 436	Review of records for revealed adaptive equivalent #2 revealed a phassessment dated 2/9 PT evaluation revealed clients' feet when bein review of the PT evaluation the footrests are not footrests. He needs affeet positioned as he is his foot rests; He is at they are allowed to fall Subsequent review of revealed client #2's who meet his needs, but mand tear are needed, staff need to make surfootrest. A review of recurrent PT evaluation is traction for mobility and Interview with the facility revealed client #2 was wheelchair clinic for regiment PT evaluation of the provided that the facility revealed client #2 was wheelchair clinic for regiment PT revents with the facility revealed client #2 was wheelchair clinic for regiments.	client #2 on 4/22/21 sipment to include a manual of review of records for hysical therapy (PT) 4/21. Review of the current of footrests help protect the group pushed. Continued ration revealed the straps of holding his heels on the comething better to keep of dropping his feet behind risk to injure his feet when a back behind the footrests. The 2/2021 PT evaluation recelchair is customized to codifications due to wear additional review revealed the his feet remain on the revealed the client should as out of bed to get more of the support foot safety. The provided the session of the revealed the client should be out of bed to get more of the support foot safety. The provided to his the date of the assessment are dinterview with the modification of the revealed there available regarding and #2's wheelchair or	W	436		
W 460	FOOD AND NUTRITIO CFR(s): 483.480(a)(1) Each client must receiv		W 4	60		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	0.0	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	34G051 B. WING		04	/22/2021			
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINGS ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 309 LAURA SPRINGS DR SALISBURY, NC 28144		7 8 2 1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)			LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
	well-balanced diet inc specially-prescribed diet inc specially-prescribed diet inc specially-prescribed diet incomplete interview, the facility fadiet for 2 sampled clies sampled client (#6). The facility fadiet for 2 sampled client (#6). The facility fadiet for client #4. For exampled client #4 meal which consisted potatoes, broccoli, was continued observation plate with minimum as observation revealed signature for serving spoon used dure for client fadietical for serving signal for serving s	luding modified and iets. oot met as evidenced by: as, record review and ailed to provide a prescribed ants (#1 and #4) and 1 non the findings are: aprovide a prescribed diet apple: up home on 4/21/21 at 5:00 to participate in the dinner of pork chops, mashed are and unsweetened tea. A revealed client #4 to fix his sistance. Further staff D to encourage client apples and to scoop broccoli onto his plate appoon. Observation of the aring the dinner meal are measurement. Is revealed client #4 to ang of mashed potatoes and assessment dated. The provide a prescribed diet apple. The provide a prescribed apple. The provid	W 4	The Habilitation Specialist and Professional will in-service star client prescribed diets and how portion size. Implementation on Client #4, and Client #5 prescrind portion size, will be monito a week for a period of one more a routine basis through Meal Thassessments completed by the team. In the future the Qualified Professional will ensure all star and implement prescribed diets.	ff on all to measu Client #1. Ibed diet a red 2 times Ith then or Ime clime clinical d f are traine		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G051	B. WNG			04/22/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINGS ROAD HOME		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 309 LAURA SPRINGS DR SALISBURY, NC 28144	DDE		1 6 6 1 6 V & 1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	desired body weight re obese as evidenced by Client has gained 9.6 gain is not beneficial a review of the 2/2020 nevealed a recommendered on 1/10/21 for consistency, weight local cholesterol diet. Interview with the facili intellectual disabilities 4/22/21 verified the meshould be followed at a interview with the QIDI measured the amount to each client. The QIDI measured the amount to each client. The QIDI measure each prescribe. B. The facility failed to for client #6. For exam Observations in the grossion of the potatoes, brocunsweetened tea. Contrevealed client #6 to fix assistance. Further obto encourage client #6 servings and to scoop is broccoli onto his plate.	Client #4 is above his ange and is noted to be y a BMI of 34.8 kg/Ms. Ibs and additional weight at this time. Additional utritional assessment ded diet change was client #4 of a whole as 1800 calorie, low ity interim qualified professional (QIDP) on enu in the group home all meals. Continued P verified staff should have of each menu item served DP subsequently verified Id have been measured to diet was followed. provide a prescribed diet apple: Dup home on 4/21/21 at at the #6 to participate in the sisted of pork chops, acoli, water and tinued observation is his plate with minimum servation revealed staff D to obtain two porkchop mashed potatoes and Observation of the serving dinner meal revealed no ent. Additonal client #6 to request a	W	160			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	2 2	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G051	B. WING	B. WING		04/22/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINGS ROAD HOME			309 LAU	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IRA SPRINGS DR BURY, NC 28144	1 04	12212021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Review of the dinner in 4/21/21 revealed the in porkchops, 1/2 cup of broccoli, water and un records for client #6 re assessment dated 2/1 nutritional assessment client to weigh 185 lbs of 135-145 lbs. Contin #6 is above the desired obese and a diet chanweight loss 1800 low in diabetic diet is recomm revealed the need to coincreased physical actifeasible. Additional cogained 14.5 lbs in 11 m glucose. Interview with the interverified the menu in the followed at all meals. Of the QIDP verified staff amount of food items is provided the amount symenu. The QIDP subsiserving sizes should have each prescribed. C. The facility failed to for client #1. For exame.	menu for the group home on menu to consist of 3 oz BBQ mashed potatoes, 1/2 cup sweetened tea. Review of evealed a nutritional 6/21. Review of the 2/2021 of for client #6 revealed the with a desired body weight much review revealed client dowight range, is currently ge of ground consistency, meart healthy, thin liquid mended. Additional review ontinue to encourage initity as developmentally ments included client has months and ha elevated for each client and pecified on the dinner sequently verified the larve been measured to did diet was followed. The provide a prescribed diet ple: Sup home on 4/21/21 at the first of pork chops,	W	160			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	150000000000000000000000000000000000000	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G051	B. WING	B. WNG		04	/22/2021
10-01 10-010000000000000000000000000000	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINGS ROAD HOME			309	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 LAURA SPRINGS DR ALISBURY, NC 28144		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	assistance. Further of to encourage client #1 pieces and scoop massistance onto his plate using a Observation of the sericition of the ser	intinued observation ix his plate with minimum bservation revealed staff D to obtain two porkchop shed potatoes and broccoli large serving spoon. It is spoon used during the moserving size onal observations revealed cond helping of mashed a large unmeasured on the group home on menu to consist of 3 oz BBQ mashed potatoes, 1/2 cup sweetened tea. Continued lient #1 on 4/2121 revealed a dated 11/9/20 that a 1800 calorie heart healthy if the 11/2020 progress note indation to encourage invity as developmentally view of client #1's record desament dated 7/9/20. In the should be continued in the should be continued interview with should have measured the erved for each client and pecified on the dinner equently verified the	W	460			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		8 8	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G051	B. WNG		04	4/22/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINGS ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 309 LAURA SPRINGS DR SALISBURY, NC 28144		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 460	Continued From page ensure each prescribe		W	460		



5/10/2021

Ms. Shyluer Holder-Hanson
Facility Compliance Consultant I
Mental Health Licensure & Certification Section
NC Division of Health Service Regulation
2718 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-2718

RE: MHL-080-006 Laura Springs

Dear Ms. Holder-Hansen:

Please see the enclosed Plan of Correction (POC) for the deficiencies sited at the Laura Springs Group Home during your Annual Survey visit on 4/22/2021. We have implemented the POC and invite you to return to the facility on or around 6/21/2021 to review our POC items.

Please contact me with any further issues or concerns regarding the Laura Springs Group Home (MHL-080-006).

Sincerely,

Katherine Benton

Director of Operations

RHA Health Services, LLC

Kbenton2@rhanet.org